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飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 22.0 0 0
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 湯滝橋 22.5 373 373
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 23.0 486 859
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 23.5 506 1,365
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 23.5+20 20 1,385
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 23.50+380 363 1,748 A
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 24.0 165 1,913 A B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 24.00+400 402 2,315 A B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 24.00+410 10 2,325 A
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 24.5 56 2,381
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 25.0 498 2,879
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 25.00+125 124 3,003
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 今井川樋管 25.00+178 54 3,057
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 25.00+195 17 3,074
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 柏尾橋 25.00+310m 115 3,189
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 25.00+365 60 3,249 B B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 霞み部 25.00+365 0 3,249 B B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 25.00+455 90 3,339 B B B 要
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 広井川樋門 25.5 141 3,480 B B B 要
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 25.50+100m 100 3,580 B B B 要
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 25.50+110 10 3,590 B 141 A 141 A
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 25.50+313m 203 3,793 B B B 要
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 25.50+330m 17 3,810 B B B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 25.50+340m 10 3,820 B 143 A 143 A
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 25.50+495m 155 3,975 B 144 B 144 B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 26.0 49 4,024 B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 26.00+200m 200 4,224 B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 26.5 322 4,546 B B B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 26.5+140m 140 4,686 B B B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 26.50+153 14 4,700 B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 26.50+175 22 4,722
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 常盤大橋 27.0 347 5,069
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 27.00+208 208 5,277
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 27.5 340 5,617 B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 27.50+265 214 5,831 B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 大関橋 28.0 229 6,060 B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 28.00+30m 30 6,090 A
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 28.00+100 70 6,160 A B B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 御立野排水機場 28.5 260 6,420 B B B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 28.50+250 250 6,670 B B B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 29.0 42 6,712 B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 29.00+87m 87 6,799 B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 29.00+360m 273 7,072 B 381 要
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 29.5 120 7,192 B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 29.50+431 431 7,623 B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 30.0 73 7,696 B 147 B 147 B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 30.00+370 370 8,066 B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 30.5 78 8,144 B 148 B 148 B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 30.50+220m 220 8,364 B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 小沼地区 31.0 278 8,642 B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 31.5 499 9,141 B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 31.50+460m 460 9,601 B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 31.50+493m 33 9,634 B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 31.50+540m 47 9,681 B 149 B 149 A 149 A
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 32.0 49 9,730 B 150 B 150 B 150 B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 32.5 587 10,317 B B B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 32.50+125m 125 10,442 B B B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 皿川樋門 32.50+260m 135 10,577 B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 33.0 243 10,820 B B B B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 33.00+100m 100 10,920 B B B B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 栄川樋門 33.00+210m 110 11,030 B 153 B 153 B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 33.5 275 11,305 B B B B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 中央橋 33.50+80 79 11,384 B B B B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 34.0 472 11,856 B B B B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 34.00+130m 130 11,986 B B B B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 34.5 194 12,180 B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 34.50+405 405 12,585 B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 綱切橋 34.50+485 81 12,666 B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 34.50+555 70 12,736 B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 第5千曲川橋梁（新幹線） 35.0 59 12,795 B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 35.5 438 13,233 B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 35.50+78 112 13,345 B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 清川合流 35.50+78 0 13,345
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 35.50+170 73 13,418 B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 36.0 332 13,750 A
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 36.5 503 14,253 A
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 36.50+215 215 14,468 A B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 37.0 282 14,750 B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 37.0+30 30 14,780 B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 37.00+45 15 14,795 B B B B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 37.00+50 5 14,800 B B B B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 37.00+120 115 14,915 B B B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 37.00+228 75 14,990 B B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 37.00+318 90 15,080 7 B B B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 37.00+335 17 15,097 B B B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 宮沢川樋門 37.00+568 240 15,337 B B B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 37.5 302 15,639 B B B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 37.50+12 12 15,651 B B B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 37.50+375 263 15,914 B B B B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 38.0 248 16,162 B B B B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 38.5 402 16,564 B B B B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 39.0 448 17,012 B B B B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 39.00+185 167 17,179 B B B B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 39.00+245 43 17,222 B B B B B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 39.5 56 17,278 B B B B B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 39.50+185 184 17,462 B B B B B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 39.50+210 25 17,487 A B B B B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 古牧橋 39.50+220m 10 17,497 A B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 39.50+275 55 17,552 A
飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 40.0 166 17,718
中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 40.5 719 18,437
中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 奥手山地区 41.0 530 18,967
中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 41.5 467 19,434
中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 42.0 390 19,824
中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 42.5 646 20,470
中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 43.0 634 21,104
中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 43.5 499 21,603
中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 44.0 377 21,980
中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 笠倉地区 44.5 270 22,250
中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 笠倉地区 44.50+226 230 22,480
中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 笠倉地区 45.0 390 22,870 10 A
中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 笠倉地区 45.00+237 237 23,107 B
中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 45.5 213 23,320 B
中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 45.50+290 292 23,612 12 B
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中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 46.0 188 23,800 293 B
中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 46.00+215 217 24,017
中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 斑尾川合流 46.00+260 0 24,017
中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 替佐地区 46.00+285 25 24,042 B
中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 替佐地区 46.5 106 24,148 B
中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 替佐地区 47.0 556 24,704
中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 47.00+490 493 25,197
中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 47.5 158 25,355 A
中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 48.0 420 25,775 A
中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 48.5 423 26,198 A
中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 48.50+196 142 26,340 A
中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 上今井橋 48.50+215m 19 26,359
中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 48.50+286 61 26,420
中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 49.0 168 26,588 B
中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 49.00+380 377 26,965 B
中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 本沢川樋門 49.00+415 35 27,000 B
中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 49.5 112 27,112 B
中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 49.50+300 314 27,426 B
中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 49.50+360m 60 27,486 B
中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 北千曲川橋（高速） 50.0 116 27,602 B
長野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 50.5 508 28,110
長野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 51.0 694 28,804
長野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 立ヶ花橋 51.00+400m 400 29,204
長野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 51.5 109 29,313
長野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 52.0 501 29,814
長野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 第4千曲川橋梁（新幹線） 52.00+260 260 30,074
長野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 52.5 234 30,308 16 B
長野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 52.50+201 202 30,510
長野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 52.50+370m 169 30,679 A
長野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 53.0 167 30,846 A A B A
長野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 53.00+285 285 31,131 A A B A
長野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 鳥居川合流 53.00+360 0 31,131
長野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 53.00+400 55 31,186 A 159 B 159 B 159 B
長野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 浅川樋門 53.5 112 31,298 A B B
長野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 53.50+148m 148 31,446 A B B

小布施町 中野 千曲川 左岸 54.0 277 31,723 A
小布施町 中野 千曲川 左岸 54.00+100m 100 31,823 A
小布施町 中野 千曲川 左岸 54.5 371 32,194 A
小布施町 中野 千曲川 左岸 54.50+100m 100 32,294 A
小布施町 中野 千曲川 左岸 小布施橋 54.50+190m 90 32,384 A
小布施町 中野 千曲川 左岸 55.0 321 32,705 A
小布施町 中野 千曲川 左岸 赤沼地区 55.5 504 33,209 A
長野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 赤沼地区 56.0 521 33,730 A
長野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 赤沼地区 56.5 521 34,251 A
長野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 赤沼地区 56.50+55m 55 34,306 A
長野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 57.0 426 34,732 A
長野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 津野地区 57.5 609 35,341 A
長野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 穂保地区 57.50+190m 54 35,395 A B 要
長野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 穂保地区 57.50+250m 60 35,455 A B 要 383 要
長野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 穂保地区 58.0 523 35,978 A
長野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 58.5 541 36,519 A
長野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 大町地区 59.0 478 36,997 A
長野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 村山地区 59.5 480 37,477 A
長野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 村山地区 59.50+100m 100 37,577 A
長野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 59.50+471 347 37,924 A
長野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 村山橋 60.0 5 37,929 18 B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 22.0 0 0
飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 22.00+115m 115 115
飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 湯滝橋 22.5 446 561
飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 23.0 540 1,101
飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 23.5 456 1,557
飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 24.0 424 1,981
飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 24.5 536 2,517
飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 下柏尾樋管 24.50+182 194 2,711
飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 25.0 416 3,127 B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 柏尾橋 25.5 415 3,542 B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 25.50+100m 100 3,642 B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 25.50+380m 280 3,922 B 384 要
飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 26.0 96 4,018 B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 26.00+265 246 4,264 B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 霞み部 26.00+265 0 4,264
飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 26.5 215 4,479
飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 26.50+215 215 4,694
飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 常磐大橋 27.0 289 4,983
飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 27.5 502 5,485
飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 27.50+445 445 5,930
飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 大関橋 28.0 103 6,033
飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 28.00+395m 395 6,428
飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 樽川 28.5 312 6,740
飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 28.50+810 810 7,550
飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 28.50+835 25 7,575 B B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 28.50+895 139 7,714 B B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 樽川合流 28.50+895 0 7,714 B B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 29.0 453 8,167 B A A

木島平村 中野 千曲川 右岸 29.00+340m 340 8,507 B A A
木島平村 中野 千曲川 右岸 29.5 108 8,615 B
木島平村 中野 千曲川 右岸 29.50+484m 484 9,099 B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 30.0 58 9,157 B 202 A 202 A
飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 30.5 319 9,476 B B A A
飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 30.50+284m 284 9,760 B B A A
飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 31.0 244 10,004 B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 31.5 496 10,500 B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 31.50+180m 180 10,680 B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 31.50+350m 170 10,850 B 204 B 204 B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 32.0 98 10,948 B B B B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 32.00+40m 40 10,988 B B B B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 32.00+200m 160 11,148 B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 32.5 245 11,393 B B B B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 33.0 449 11,842 B B B B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 33.00+50m 50 11,892 B B B B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 33.00+150m 100 11,992 B 207 B 207 A 207 A
飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 中央橋 33.5 292 12,284 B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 33.50+210m 220 12,504 B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 34.0 306 12,810 B B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 34.00+40m 40 12,850 B B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 34.00+50m 10 12,860 B B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 34.5 428 13,288 B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 34.50+320 320 13,608 B
飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 綱切橋 35.00-200m 18 13,626
飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 35.0 206 13,832
中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 35.00+349 338 14,170
中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 第5千曲川橋梁（新幹線） 35.00+370m 21 14,191 B
中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 35.00+500 130 14,321 B
中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 35.5 18 14,339 52 B
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中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 36.0 649 14,988 B
中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 36.5 426 15,414 B
中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 37.0 499 15,913 B
中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 37.00+35 35 15,948 B
中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 37.5 519 16,467 B
中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 38.0 421 16,888 B
中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 38.00+400 386 17,274 B
中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 38.00+415 15 17,289
中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 38.5 93 17,382
中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 38.50+495 512 17,894 B
中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 39.0 211 18,105 B B
中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 39.00+200 554 18,659 B B
中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 39.00+235 35 18,694
中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 夜間瀬川合流 39.50-270 0 18,694
中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 39.50-270 5 18,699 B
中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 39.5 230 18,929 A B
中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 39.50+127 127 19,056 A B
中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 古牧橋 40.00-296 147 19,203 B
中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 40.0 282 19,485 B
中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 古牧地区 40.5 278 19,763
中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 40.50+71 81 19,844
中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 40.50+261 89 19,933 56 A
中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 41.0 130 20,063
中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 41.5 712 20,775
中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 42.0 504 21,279
中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 42.5 456 21,735
中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 43.0 333 22,068
中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 43.5 675 22,743
中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 44.0 682 23,425
中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 44.5 434 23,859
中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 45.0 337 24,196
中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 45.5 451 24,647
中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 46.0 604 25,251
中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 46.5 365 25,616
中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 46.50+216 422 26,038
中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 46.50+360 144 26,182 B
中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 47.0 8 26,190 B B B
中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 47.5 267 26,457 B B B 318 B
中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 47.50+237m 237 26,694 B B B
中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 47.50+437 200 26,894 B
中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 47.50+778 343 27,237 B B B
中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 47.50+795 17 27,254 A B B
中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 48.0 223 27,477 A B B
中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 48.00+240m 240 27,717 A B B
中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 48.5 228 27,945 A
中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 48.50+260m 260 28,205 A
中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 上今井橋 48.50+325 66 28,271 A
中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 旧河道 48.50+325 0 28,271
中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 48.50+367 0 28,271
中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 48.50+369 4 28,275 59 A
中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 49.0 257 28,532 B
中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 49.5 599 29,131 B
中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 49.50+475 446 29,577 B
中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 北千曲川橋（高速） 50.0 26 29,603 B
中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 50.5 345 29,948 B
中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 50.50+320 343 30,291 B
中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 51.0 83 30,374
中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 51.50-5m 517 30,891 A
中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 立ヶ花橋 51.5 5 30,896 A
中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 51.50+3m 3 30,899
中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 51.50+150m 139 31,038 63 A
中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 51.50+153 3 31,041
中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 51.50+425 272 31,313 B
中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 第4千曲川橋梁（新幹線） 52.0 75 31,388 B

小布施町 中野 千曲川 右岸 52.00+700 679 32,067
小布施町 中野 千曲川 右岸 篠井川排水機場 52.50-200m 131 32,198 A
小布施町 中野 千曲川 右岸 52.00+970m 120 32,318 A
小布施町 中野 千曲川 右岸 52.00+980m 10 32,328 A 210 B 210 B
小布施町 中野 千曲川 右岸 52.5 70 32,398 A
小布施町 中野 千曲川 右岸 52.50+290m 290 32,688
小布施町 中野 千曲川 右岸 52.50+355m 65 32,753 A
小布施町 中野 千曲川 右岸 53.0 176 32,929 A
小布施町 中野 千曲川 右岸 53.5 702 33,631 A
小布施町 中野 千曲川 右岸 54.0 598 34,229 A
小布施町 中野 千曲川 右岸 54.0+40m 40 34,269 A
小布施町 中野 千曲川 右岸 小布施橋 54.5 367 34,636 A
小布施町 中野 千曲川 右岸 55.0 439 35,075 A
小布施町 中野 千曲川 右岸 55.5 556 35,631 A
小布施町 中野 千曲川 右岸 56.0 483 36,114 A
小布施町 中野 千曲川 右岸 56.00+341 340 36,454 A
小布施町 中野 千曲川 右岸 松川合流 56.00+341 0 36,454 A
小布施町 中野 千曲川 右岸 56.5 128 36,582 A
小布施町 中野 千曲川 右岸 57.0 476 37,058 A
須坂市 中野 千曲川 右岸 57.5 447 37,505 A
須坂市 中野 千曲川 右岸 57.50+375 375 37,880 A
須坂市 中野 千曲川 右岸 58.0 100 37,980 A
須坂市 中野 千曲川 右岸 58.5 471 38,451 A
須坂市 中野 千曲川 右岸 59.0 530 38,981 B
須坂市 中野 千曲川 右岸 59.00+404m 404 39,385 B
須坂市 中野 千曲川 右岸 59.5 101 39,486 B 要
須坂市 中野 千曲川 右岸 59.50+110m 110 39,596 B 要
須坂市 中野 千曲川 右岸 60.0 397 39,993 B
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